The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #:	BILL 161	. NO. 18-	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/29	/2018	In control:	City Council - Regular Session	
On agenda:	9/20	/2018	Final action:	10/2/2018	
Title:	An Ordinance approving Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and PremierLife Real Estate Holdings, Inc. related to the acquisition of property by the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri from PremierLife Real Estate Holdings, Inc. for use as the location of a new Fire Station No. 3 generally located on NW Pryor Road in Lee's Summit, Missouri. (Note: This item was first read by Council on September 20, 2018 and passed by unanimous vote.)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Ordinance, 2. Exhibit A				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
10/2/2018	2	City Council - Regular Se	ession ac	lopted and numbered	Pass
9/20/2018	2	City Council - Regular Se	ession ad	vanced to second reading	Pass